RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING A COLLABORATIVE WALL MURAL PROPOSED AT 105 BROADWAY, ASSOCIATED WITH THE MANATEE LAGOON, A FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT ECO DISCOVERY CENTER, THE PORT OF PALM BEACH, AND THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Manatee Lagoon, a Florida Power & Light (FPL) Eco Discovery Center, is located at 100 Broadway, within the City of Riviera Beach (City); and

WHEREAS, FPL desires to install a Manatee Lagoon Wall Mural at 105 Broadway, which is owned by the Port of Palm Beach (Port), and located within the City; and

WHEREAS, the Port's Board of Commissioners unanimously approved the Manatee Lagoon Wall Mural on February 21, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to approve the Manatee Lagoon Mural.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council approves the Manatee Lagoon Wall Mural as attached hereto and made a part of this Resolution as Exhibit 'A'.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon approval.

PASSED and APPROVED this _____day of _____, 20____.

RESOLUTION NO._____ Page 2 of 2

APPROVED:

RONNIE L. FELDER MAYOR KASHAMBA L. MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIRPERSON

ATTEST:

CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK JULIA A. BOTEL CHAIR PRO TEM

SHIRLEY D. LANIER COUNCILPERSON

DOUGLAS A. LAWSON COUNCILPERSON

TRADRICK McCOY COUNCILPERSON

MOTIONED BY:	
SECONDED BY:	
K. MILLER-ANDERS	ON
J. BOTEL	

REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

DAWN S. WYNN CITY ATTORNEY

DATE: _____

S. LANIER

D. LAWSON

T. McCOY